Desmond Juried Art Exhibition and Sale 2011 Rules of Entry

All entries must be original works, may be in any medium and must reflect the Exhibition theme of: **Small towns and rural living in Canada**.

Works must have been completed within the last two years. All shipping costs are the responsibility of the artist. Please contact us if you have special display requirements.

Submission Deadline: Tuesday, June 28th, 2011 at 5 pm. Artists will be notified by Tuesday, July 8th, 2011 regarding acceptance/non-acceptance. Delivery details will be provided with notice of acceptance.

Submission Criteria: There are 2 items that need to be included with your submission.

- 1) This form, completed, with an entry cheque
- 2) A CD with the following:

Title:

- 1) One image (two for 3 dimensional works) per artwork in jpeg format file name must be title of work; file size must not exceed 1MB.
- 2) An artist's biography (.doc, .wps. or .txt files only)
- 3) For each work: title, date, medium, dimensions, sale price and artists statement (.doc, .wps. or .txt files only) [#2 and #3 **must** be provided digitally, on the disk]

Please send both items to the address below.

All entry material, with the exception of this form, must be provided digitally. Entries not provided in the above format may not be accepted.

Title:

Submission Fee: \$20 per entry, maximum 3 entries. Cheque/ money order made payable to: 'Douglas 1 entry: \$20 □ 2 entries: \$35 □ 3 entries: \$50 □	Desmond, IN TRUST' (please indicate 'DJAE entry fee' on cheque
Mail To: Desmond Juried Art Exhibition c/o Douglas Desmond PO Box 129 27 Main St. E Ridgetown, ON NOP 2C0	By entering the Desmond Juried Art Exhibition, I agree to the following conditions: 1) artwork may be photographed for publicity and education purposes; 2) The Desmond Juried Art Exhibition Trust will receive a commission of 25% on all sales; 3) all prizes will be accepted as awarded; 4) No work may be withdrawn once accepted; 5) The artist is responsible for continuing insurance of all artwork.
Artist Entry Form	6) The Desmond Juried Art Exhibition will not be responsible for any damage to artwork while in their possession.
Name:	Signed: Dated :
Address:	
Email:	Show information and updates will be published at http://www.desmondart.com
Phone:	Additional entry forms are also available on the website.
Entry #1	Entry #2 Entry #3

Title: